Four high-scoring natural resources were selected as criteria for application to land preservation by the 
Town: 

 Wetlands/streams/rivers/lakes/ponds plus the applicable buffers 

 Forested areas 

 Agricultural soils 

 Un-fragmented lands of 25 acres or greater 

One hundred sixteen (116) parcels were identified, using the above criteria, that if protected would 
provide significant benefits to community. Of these, 14 parcels were identified as high priority. The 

Report recognizes that, given funding constraints, preservation of these parcels can only be accomplished